
This email shall serve as a continuation of the previous emails regarding Phase 3 and Phase 2 secondary flow rates.  Attached please find the July flow data for the Citrus County Central Landfill.  The 
landfill received 15.64 inches of rain for the month creating the exceedances as indicated. Therefore, the issue called out in previous emails from Solid Waste Management and SCS Engineers and the 
Phase 3 Detection Zone report issued by SCS Engineers dated April 17, 2014 persists.  This email shall serve as a continuation of our initial notification.  As always, we will continue to keep informed of 
any developments related to this situation.  If you have any questions or comments on the SCS report, please do not hesitate to contact me or Ed Hilton, SCS Engineers.   
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07/01/15 Wed 0.10    10633144 O 0 7213740 A 2737 511040 A 0   29713084 A 12740 4491500 A 270 

07/02/15 Thu 0.00    10633144 O 0 7216477 A 2761 511040 A 0   29725824 A 11654 4491770 A 276 

07/03/15 Fri 0.87    10633144 O 0 7219238 A 3891 511040 A 0   29737478 A 20142 4492046 A 831 

07/04/15 Sat 0.00    10633144 O 0 7223129 A 3920 511040 A 10   29757620 A 17370 4492877 A 565 

07/05/15 Sun 0.10    10633144 O 0 7227049 A 3485 511050 A 0   29774990 A 14508 4493442 A 540 

07/06/15 Mon 0.00    10633144 O 0 7230534 A 1093 511050 A 0   29789498 A 6402 4493982 A 532 

07/07/15 Tue 0.12    10633144 O 0 7231627 A 3515 511050 A 3   29795900 A 12288 4494514 A 273 

07/08/15 Wed 0.83    10633144 O 0 7235142 A 4798 511053 A 7   29808188 A 18930 4494787 A 339 

07/09/15 Thu 0.00    10633144 O 0 7239940 A 0 511060 A 0   29827118 A 4424 4495126 A 215 

07/10/15 Fri 1.29    10633144 O 0 7239940 A 2820 511060 A 0   29831542 A 1908 4495341 A 6259 

07/11/15 Sat 0.74    10633144 O 0 7242760 A 1 511060 A 4   29833450 A 108250 4501600 A 4143 

07/12/15 Sun 0.28    10633144 O 0 7242761 A 0 511064 A 0   29941700 A 2144 4505743 A 4222 

07/13/15 Mon 0.02    10633144 O 0 7242761 A 1238 511064 A 11   29943844 A 73736 4509965 A 1769 

07/14/15 Tue 0.14    10633144 O 0 7243999 A 16166 511075 A 104   30017580 A 29494 4511734 A 839 

07/15/15 Wed 1.33    10633144 O 0 7260165 A 7018 511179 A 8   30047074 A 114282 4512573 A 7605 

07/16/15 Thu 1.33    10633144 O 0 7267183 A 11084 511187 A 13   30161356 A 168496 4520178 A 12553 

07/17/15 Fri 0.02    10633144 O 0 7278267 A 7426 511200 A 3   30329852 A 40704 4532731 A 3565 

07/18/15 Sat 0.27    10633144 O 0 7285693 A 7157 511203 A 0   30370556 A 81264 4536296 A 8263 

07/19/15 Sun 0.14    10633144 O 0 7292850 A 4981 511203 A 6   30451820 A 64500 4544559 A 5070 

07/20/15 Mon 0.58    10633144 O 0 7297831 A 5709 511209 A 1   30516320 A 32858 4549629 A 5486 

07/21/15 Tue 0.05    10633144 O 0 7303540 A 5959 511210 A 2   30549178 A 44624 4555115 A 3234 

07/22/15 Wed 0.00    10633144 O 0 7309499 A 6809 511212 A 7   30593802 A 105718 4558349 A 1433 

07/23/15 Thu 0.00    10633144 O 0 7316308 A 2765 511219 A 6   30699520 A 43974 4559782 A 833 

07/24/15 Fri 1.60    10633144 O 0 7319073 A 9066 511225 A 0   30743494 A 102946 4560615 A 5247 

07/25/15 Sat 1.79    10633144 O 0 7328139 A 39140 511225 A 34   30846440 A 158696 4565862 A 9554 

07/26/15 Sun 0.02    10633144 O 0 7367279 A 62560 511259 A 1014   31005136 A 39794 4575416 A 2704 

07/27/15 Mon 0.34    10633144 O 0 7429839 A 23483 512273 A 1073   31044930 O 47274 4578120 O 29 

07/28/15 Tue 1.36    10633144 O 0 7453322 A 41027 513346 A 1992   31092204 A 40822 4578149 A 19208 

07/29/15 Wed 1.97    10633144 O 0 7494349 A 37388 515338 A 1046   31133026 A 129706 4597357 A 16223 

07/30/15 Thu 0.01    10633144 O 0 7531737 A 54062 516384 A 5594   31262732 A 72888 4613580 A 15449 

07/31/15 Fri 0.34    10633144 O 0 7585799 A 46200 521978 A 2061   31335620 A 75108 4629029 A 9283 

                                        

TOTAL 15.64        0     418259     12999       1697644     146812 

 


